
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS 

KRIS W. KOBACH, KANSAS      

SECRETARY OF STATE, et al.,  

Plaintiffs, 

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

) 

)

)

)

)

) 

 

v. 

THE UNITED STATES ELECTION 

ASSISTANCE COMMISSION, et al., 

 

Defendants, 

and 

 

INTER TRIBAL COUNCIL OF ARIZONA, 

INC., et al.; 

 

PROJECT VOTE, INC.; 

 

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF THE 

UNITED STATES, et al.; and 

 

VALLE DEL SOL, et al., 

 

Defendant–Intervenors. 

Case No. 13-4095-EFM-TJJ 

 

 

JOINT NOTICE OF APPEAL OF ALL DEFENDANT–INTERVENORS 

Notice is hereby given that INTER TRIBAL COUNCIL OF ARIZONA, INC., 

ARIZONA ADVOCACY NETWORK, LEAGUE OF UNITED LATIN AMERICAN 

CITIZENS ARIZONA, and STEVE GALLARDO;  PROJECT VOTE, INC.; LEAGUE OF 

WOMEN VOTERS OF THE UNITED STATES, LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF 

ARIZONA, and LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF KANSAS; and VALLE DEL SOL, 

SOUTHWEST VOTER REGISTRATION EDUCATION PROJECT, COMMON CAUSE, 

CHICANOS POR LA CAUSA, INC., and DEBRA LOPEZ, Defendant–Intervenors in the above 
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named case, hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit from this 

Court’s Memorandum and Order, signed and entered on March 19, 2014 (Docket No. 157). 

Dated:  March 27, 2014 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Kip Elliot 

Lane Williams (KS S.Ct. #11106) 

Kip Elliot (KS S.Ct. #17663) 

DISABILITY RIGHTS CENTER OF 

KANSAS 

635 SW Harrison Street 

Suite 100 

Topeka, Kansas 66603 

Tel: (785) 273-9661 

Fax: (785) 273-9414 

kip@drckansas.org 

 

/s/ Mark A. Posner 

Mark A. Posner (DC # 457833)* 

Erandi Zamora (CA # 281929)* 

LAWYERS’ COMMITTEE FOR CIVIL 

RIGHTS UNDER LAW 

1401 New York Avenue, NW 

Suite 400 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Tel: (202) 662-8389 

Fax: (202) 628-2858 

mposner@lawyerscommittee.org 

 

Linda Stein (DC # 376217)* 

Errol R. Patterson (DC # 379715)* 

Jason A. Abel (DC # 490382)* 

STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP 

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Tel: (202) 429-8062 

Fax: (202) 429-3902 

epatterson@steptoe.com 

 
 

 

Joe P. Sparks (AZ # 002383)* 

Laurel A. Herrmann (AZ # 025623)* 

Julia M. Kolsrud (AZ # 029582)* 

THE SPARKS LAW FIRM, P.C. 

7503 First Street 

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 

Tel: (480) 949-1339 

Fax: (480) 949-7587 

joesparks@sparkslawaz.com 

 

David B. Rosenbaum (AZ #009819)* 

Anna H. Finn (AZ # 026738)* 

OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 

2929 North Central Avenue 

Suite 2100 

Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Tel: (602) 640-9345 

Fax: (602) 640-6051 

afinn@omlaw.com 

 

Daniel B. Kohrman (DC # 394064)* 

AARP FOUNDATION LITIGATION 

601 E Street, NW 

Suite A4-240 

Washington D.C. 20049 

Tel: (202) 434-2064 

Fax: (202) 434-6424 

dkohrman@aarp.org 

 

 

 

Attorneys for Defendant–Intervenors Inter 

Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc., Arizona 

Advocacy Network, League of United Latin 

American Citizens Arizona, and Steve 

Gallardo 

* Admitted pro hac vice  
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Dated:  March 27, 2014 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/Michelle Kanter Cohen 

Michelle Kanter Cohen* 

PROJECT VOTE 

805 Fifteenth Street NW, Suite 250 

Washington, DC 20005 

Telephone: (202) 546-4173 

Fax: (202) 733-4762 

E-mail: mkantercohen@projectvote.org 

 

/s/John A. Freedman 

Robert N. Weiner* 

John A. Freedman* 

Andrew W. Beyer* 

Andrew Treaster, #24676 

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP 

555 Twelfth Street NW 

Washington, DC 20004 

Telephone: (202) 942-5000 

Fax: (202) 942-5999 

E-mail: john.freedman@aporter.com 
 

 

/s/Lee Thompson 

Lee Thompson, #08361 

Erin C. Thompson, #22117 

THOMPSON LAW FIRM, LLC 

106 E. 2nd Street 

Wichita, Kansas 67202 

Telephone: (316) 267-3933 

Fax: (316) 267-3901 

E-mail: lthompson@tslawfirm.com 

Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenor 

Project Vote 

* Admitted pro hac vice 
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Dated:  March 27, 2014 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Michael C. Keats* 

Bonnie L. Jarrett* 

Adam Teitcher* 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

601 Lexington Avenue 

New York, NY 10022 

Phone: 212-446-4800 

Fax: 212-446-4900 

Email: michael.keats@kirkland.com, 

bonnie.jarrett@kirkland.com, 

adam.teitcher@kirkland.com 

 

Neil Eggleston* 

Susan Davies* 

Jonathan Janow* 

Rachel B. Funk* 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

655 Fifteenth Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Phone: 202-879-5000 

Fax: 202-879-5200 

Email: neil.eggleston@kirkland.com, 

susan.davies@kirkland.com, 

jonathan.janow@kirkland.com, 

rachel.funk@kirkland.com 

 

/s/ David G. Seely 

David G. Seely, No. 11397 

FLEESON, GOOING, COULSON & KITCH 

L.L.C. 

1900 Epic Center, 301 N. Main 

Wichita, KS 67202 

Phone: 316-267-7361 

Fax: 316-267-1754 

Email: dseely@fleeson.com 

 

Wendy R. Weiser* 

Director, Democracy Program 

Tomas Lopez* 

Jonathan Brater* 

BRENNAN CENTER FOR JUSTICE AT 

NYU SCHOOL OF LAW 

161 Avenue of the Americas, 12th Floor 

New York, NY 10013 

Phone: 646-292-8318 

Fax: 212-463-7308 

Email: wendy.weiser@nyu.edu, 

lopezt@exchange.law.nyu.edu, 

braterj@exchange.law.nyu.edu 

 

Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenors League 

of Women Voters of the United States, League 

of Women Voters of Arizona, and League of 

Women Voters of Kansas 

* Admitted pro hac vice 
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Dated:  March 27, 2014 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Nina Perales (Tex. Bar No. 24005046)* 

Ernest Herrera (N.M. Bar No. 144619)* 

MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGAL DEFENSE 

AND EDUCATIONAL FUND 

110 Broadway, Suite 300 

San Antonio, Texas 78205 

Phone: 210-224-5476  

Facsimile: 210-224-5382  
 

 

By /s/ Judd M. Treeman 

Jeffrey J. Simon (Kansas S. Ct. No. 15231) 

Judd M. Treeman (Kansas S. Ct. No. 25778) 

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 

4801 Main Street 

Suite 1000 

Kansas City, Missouri 64112 

Phone:  816-329-4711 

Facsimile: 816-983-8080 

 

Linda Smith (Cal. Bar No. 78238)* 

Adam P. KohSweeney (Cal. Bar No. 229983)* 

J. Jorge deNeve (Cal. Bar No. 198855)*  

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

1999 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90067-6035 

Phone: 310-246-6801 

Facsimile: 310-246-6779  

 

Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenors Valle del 

Sol, Southwest Voter Registration Education 

Project, Common Cause, Chicanos Por La 

Causa, Inc., and Debra Lopez   

* Admitted pro hac vice 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, the undersigned, hereby certify that, on the 27th day of March, 2014, I electronically 

filed the above and foregoing document using the CM/ECF system, which automatically sends 

notice and a copy of the filing to all counsel of record. 

 

s/ Judd M. Treeman 

Judd M. Treeman, Kansas S. Ct. No. 25778 

Attorney for Defendant-Intervenors Valle 

del Sol, Southwest Voter Registration 

Education Project, Common Cause, 

Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc., and Debra 

Lopez  
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